

ARUNA THAKUR AND ORS Vs. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS

22.08.2022

Present : None for plaintiffs.
Mr. D.K.Malhotra, Counsel for defendant no.1 with defendant no.1 in person.
Mr. Chaitanya Mathur, Counsel for D-2 to D-6 through V.C.
None for D-7.
Be awaited.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 22.08.2022

12.30pm

Present : None for plaintiffs.
Mr. D.K.Malhotra, Counsel for defendant no.1 with defendant no.1 in person.
Mr. Chaitanya Mathur, Counsel for D-2 to D-6 through V.C.
None for D-7.
Be awaited.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 22.08.2022

2.30pm

Present : None for plaintiffs.
Mr. D.K.Malhotra, Counsel for defendant no.1 with defendant no.1 in person.
Mr. Chaitanya Mathur and Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Counsel for D-2 to D-6 through V.C.
None for D-7.

Matter is listed for reply and arguments on the application U/o 1 rule 10(2) CPC and U/o 8 rule 1 CPC filed by D-3 and D-5. However, despite repeated calls since morning, none has appeared on behalf of the plaintiffs. It appears that plaintiffs is not interested in pursuing the present matter. Hence, present suit is dismissed in default for want of non-prosecution. File be consigned to record room.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 22.08.2022