

CS DJ 138/21

RAMESH KUMAR Vs. NARESH KUMAR

24.04.2023

Present: Sh. Ravinder Saini, Ld. proxy Counsel for the plaintiff along with PW1.

Defendant in person who states that his counsel is not available on account his ill health.

At the request of the defendant, defendant is granted the final opportunity to cross-examine PW1 positively on the next date.

Now to come up on **12.07.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/24.04.2023