

CS DJ138/21

RAMESH KUMAR Vs. NARESH KUMAR

18.01.2024

Present: Sh. Ravinder Saini, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S. K. Tyagi, counsel for the defendant with defendant.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment.

At the request of the proxy counsel for the plaintiff, to come up on 16.05.2024 for entire remaining PE by way of affidavit, if any with advance copy thereof to the opposite party on or before the next date.

(Vikram Bali)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/18.01.2024