

CS DJ 138/21

RAMESH KUMAR Vs. NARESH KUMAR

04/06/2026

Present : Sh. Ravinder Saini & Sh. Akash Verma, Ld. Counsels
for plaintiff.

Sh. S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

DW1 – Sh. Naresh Kumar stated that he has not brought the original documents. Request for adjournment is not opposed.

At request of DW1 – Sh. Naresh Kumar, to come up for examination-in-chief and cross-examination of DW1 – Sh. Naresh Kumar and DW2 – Sh. Naveen Kumar on **02/11/2026**.

Advance copy of evidence affidavits stands supplied to Counsel opposite.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/04/06/2026